1 Description
Configurable 3-way isolating amplifier
MINI MCR-SL-SHUNT-UI
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The 6.2 mm slim configurable 3-way isolation amplifier MINI
MCR-SL-SHUNT-UI(-SP)(-NC) converts mV voltages to
standard signals. The signals are amplified, filtered, and elec-

MINI MCR-SL-SHUNT-UI
103511_en_05 PHOENIX CONTACT 4
3.1 Order key
Standard configuration example
IN40 = 0...50 mV IN53 = -50...+50 mV OUT01 = 0...20 mA 30 = 30 Hz NONE =Without FCC
2810858 = IN24 = 0...60 mV IN13 = -60...+60 mV OUT02 = 4...20 mA 100 = 100 Hz YES =With FCC
(fee is charged)...-SHUNT-UI IN41 = 0...75 mV IN54 = -75...+75 mV OUT03 = 0...10 V
IN42 = 0...80 mV IN55 = -80...+80 mV OUT04 = 2...10 V
IN25 = 0...100 mV IN14 = -100...+100 mV OUT05 = 0...5 V YESPLUS = FCC with
5 measuring
points
(fee is charged)
2810874 = IN43 = 0...120 mV IN56 = -120...+120 mV OUT06 = 1...5 V
...-SHUNT-UI-SP IN44 = 0...150 mV IN57 = -150...+150 mV
IN26 = 0...200 mV IN15 = -200...+200 mV OUT13 = -5...+5 V
IN45 = 0...240 mV IN58 = -240...+240 mV OUT14 = -10...+10 V
IN27 = 0...300 mV IN16 = -300...+300 mV
IN28 = 0...500 mV IN17 = -500...+500 mV
IN46 = 0...600 mV IN59 = -600...+600 mV
IN47 = 0...750 mV IN60 = -750...+750 mV
IN48 = 0...800 mV IN61 = -800...+800 mV
IN29 = 0...1,0 V IN18 = -1,0...+1,0 V
IN49 = 0...1,2 V IN62 = -1,2...+1,2 V
IN50 = 0...1,5 V IN63 = -1,5...+1,5 V
IN30 = 0...2,0 V IN19 = -2,0...+2,0 V
IN51 = 0...2,4 V IN64 = -2,4...+2,4 V
IN52 = 0...3,0 V IN65 = -3,0...+3,0 V
Note:
A bipolar output (-5...+5 V, -10...+10 V) can only be used with a bipolar input signal.
Order No.
Input Output Cut-off
frequency
Factory calibration
certificate FCC
2810858 / IN40 / OUT01 / 100 / NONE
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
MINI MCR-SL-SHUNT-UI
103511_en_05 PHOENIX CONTACT 5
4 Technical data
Input
Configurable/programmable Yes, preconfigured
Voltage input signal -50 mV ... 50 mV
-60 mV ... 60 mV
-75 mV ... 75 mV
-80 mV ... 80 mV
-100 mV ... 100 mV
-120 mV ... 120 mV
-150 mV ... 150 mV
-200 mV ... 200 mV
-240 mV ... 240 mV
-300 mV ... 300 mV
-500 mV ... 500 mV
-600 mV ... 600 mV
-750 mV ... 750 mV
-800 mV ... 800 mV
-1 V ... 1 V
-1.2 V ... 1.2 V
-1.5 V ... 1.5 V
-2 V ... 2 V
-2.4 V ... 2.4 V
-3 V ... 3 V
0 mV ... 50 mV (additional areas can be configured, see table)
0 mV ... 60 mV
0 mV ... 75 mV
0 mV ... 80 mV
0 mV ... 100 mV
0 mV ... 120 mV
0 mV ... 150 mV
0 mV ... 200 mV
0 mV ... 240 mV
0 mV ... 300 mV
0 mV ... 500 mV